

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBA

RESOLUTION NO. 91-<u>55</u> OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SOUTH PUGET INTERTRIBAL PLANNING AGENCY TO SUBMIT AND ADMINISTER A CHILD CARE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM TO THE ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES ON BEHALF OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE.

Whereas, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

Whereas, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation citizens; and

Whereas, the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency (SPIPA) on July 24, 1991 submitted a letter of intent to the Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families, for the operation of a Child Care Development Block Grant on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

Whereas, the Administration for Children and Families has accepted his letter of intent, and has asked for an authorizing resolution from the Tribe; and

Whereas, SPIPA will over the next 60 days consult with the Squaxin Island Tribe in completing a plan for implementation of the Child Care Development Block Grant, with the completed plan to be submitted to the Administration for Youth and Families by January 1992.

Now Let It Therefore be Resolved that the Tribal Council of the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby authorize the South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency to submit and administer, with the Administration for Children and Families, a Child Care Development Block Grant plan and proposal on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe, for the time period September 7, 1991-September 6, 1993.

Page 2
Resolution No. 91-55

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 26th day of Scot., 1991, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for, and 3 against with abstentions.

David E. Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by ¿

James Peters, Secretary

David W. Whitener, Vice Chairman

గుల్లో ఉంది. (తిలిపు కుండాక్స్ ఈ కి.వి.గి ముంది 1085 గుండి దూరిలో గుండి ముంది 750 గుండి ముంది ముంది కార్యాలో మంది 100 కి.మీ. కార్యాల్లో ముంది 100 కి.మీ. ముంది ముంది ముంది ముంది ముంది